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(A) Comparative Summary of Canadian Grain Exports 3

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

(A) Comparative Summary of Canadian Grain Exports 3

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat
Durum
wheat Oats Barley Rye Flaxseed Canola Soybean Peas Corn Total

March, 2011 994.3 155.4 56.3 176.4 4.0 3.8 524.9 22.7 190.9 73.2 2,202.0

February, 2010 1,082.3 177.9 65.1 70.1 15.9 66.6 570.8 18.1 121.7 0.0 2,188.7

March, 2010 1,123.0 271.4 72.7 148.4 10.9 61.1 801.2 27.3 131.1 0.0 2,647.1

Crop Year to Date,
2010-2011 7,412.8 2,265.2 747.4 1,031.0 88.9 209.5 4,767.1 1,948.2 1,763.3 887.8 21,121.3

Crop Year to Date,
2009-2010 8,889.9 2,120.0 625.2 936.0 69.4 373.3 4,712.1 1,109.6 1,049.3 0.2 19,885.0

Calendar Year 2011 2,393.6 602.2 226.2 343.4 27.2 33.3 1,691.6 269.9 598.6 311.6 6,497.7

Calendar Year 2010 3,229.0 684.5 210.3 280.3 30.3 176.7 1,812.0 118.4 404.4 0.2 6,946.0



(B) Clearance of Canadian Grain by Export Position 4

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

(B) Clearance of Canadian Grain by Export Position 4

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat
Durum
wheat Oats Barley Rye Flaxseed Canola Soybean Peas Corn Total

Prince Rupert 295.6 - - 144.4 - - 84.0 - - - 524.0

Vancouver 440.9 15.6 - 31.7 - - 404.2 10.4 190.1 - 1,093.0

Quebec 119.0 49.5 - - - - - - - - 168.5

Baie-Comeau 6.2 8.4 - - - - - - - - 14.6

Owen Sound 0.3 - - - - - - - - - 0.3

Prescott 0.5 - 0.3 - - - - - - - 0.9

Goderich 0.2 - - - - - - - - - 0.2

Sarnia 35.3 - - - - - - - - 9.0 44.3

Montreal - - - - - - - 5.7 - 16.5 22.2

Port Cartier 33.4 - - - - - - - - - 33.4

Sorel - - - - - - - - - 28.8 28.8

Trois-Rivieres 20.0 48.3 - - - - - - - 18.9 87.2

Halifax 4.7 - - - - - - - - - 4.7

Prairie Elevators 38.1 33.6 56.0 0.3 4.0 3.8 36.7 6.6 0.8 - 179.9

Total 994.3 155.4 56.3 176.4 4.0 3.8 524.9 22.7 190.9 73.2 2,202.0



(C) Clearance of Canadian Grain by Export Position 5

Accumulative August 2010 to March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

(C) Clearance of Canadian Grain by Export Position 5

Accumulative August 2010 to March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat
Durum
wheat Oats Barley Rye Flaxseed Canola Soybean Peas Corn Total

Prince Rupert 1,678.7 11.3 - 282.7 - - 510.9 38.7 - - 2,522.3

Vancouver 3,035.4 461.0 2.1 605.1 28.2 20.0 3,796.6 63.8 1,744.6 - 9,756.6

Churchill 305.9 294.8 - - - - 43.2 - 12.4 - 656.3

Thunder Bay 42.9 104.3 81.0 32.0 - 136.3 86.1 4.1 - - 486.7

Quebec 522.4 550.2 - - - - - 288.2 - 51.6 1,412.4

Baie-Comeau 337.0 341.9 - - - - - 163.0 - - 841.9

Ontario Elevators 3.3 - - 0.3 - - 7.3 140.8 - 94.8 246.5

Owen Sound 19.9 - - - - - - - - - 19.9

Prescott 0.5 - 0.4 - - - - - - - 0.9

Goderich 142.8 - - - - - - 81.1 - - 223.9

Sarnia 121.2 - - - - - - - - 23.2 144.4

Montreal 110.1 17.5 - - - - - 422.9 - 184.9 735.4

Port Cartier 418.7 26.5 - - - - - 225.3 - - 670.5

Sorel 112.5 - - 48.8 - 8.7 - 358.1 1.9 311.1 841.1

Trois-Rivieres 197.4 168.6 - - - - - 63.6 - 222.2 651.8

Halifax 21.3 - - 10.2 - - - 22.8 - - 54.3

Prairie Elevators 342.7 289.2 664.0 52.0 60.7 44.4 323.1 75.8 4.4 - 1,856.5

Total 7,412.8 2,265.2 747.4 1,031.0 88.9 209.5 4,767.1 1,948.2 1,763.3 887.8 21,121.3



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 6

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 6

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

Western Europe Belgium - - - - - - - 50.4 10.0

Italy - - - - - - - 151.3 161.7

Netherlands - - - - - - - 27.0 5.3

Portugal - - - - - - - - 29.9

Spain - - - - - - - 20.5 93.2

United Kingdom - - - 28.3 - - 28.3 209.9 244.3

Total - - - 28.3 - - 28.3 459.0 544.4

Africa East Africa - - - - - - - 40.3 -

Egypt - - - - - - - 315.0 63.0

Kenya - - - - - - - - 18.4

Nigeria - - - - - - - 99.7 175.8

Rwanda - - - - - - - - 4.0

South Africa - - - - - - - 98.8 27.4

Sudan - - - 44.0 - - 44.0 151.1 248.3

Tanzania - - - - - - - - 13.2

West Africa - - - 58.6 - - 58.6 266.6 246.8

Total - - - 102.6 - - 102.6 971.4 796.9

Asia Bangladesh 49.5 - - - - - 49.5 577.7 785.4

China P.R. - - - - - - - 57.8 138.9

Indonesia 79.6 - - - - - 79.6 607.9 524.7

Iraq - - - - - - - 51.3 610.6

Japan 141.2 - - - - - 141.2 546.7 467.9

Malaysia - - - - - - - 36.1 67.8

Philippines 4.5 - - - - - 4.5 220.2 273.8

Saudi Arabia 57.8 - - - - - 57.8 330.0 619.4

South Korea 137.8 - - - - - 137.8 443.6 163.5

Sri Lanka 93.2 - - - - - 93.2 438.7 611.9

Syria - - - - - - - 9.5 -

Taiwan - - - - - - - 0.8 30.7

Thailand - - - - - - - 55.8 135.8

Turkey - - - 11.3 - - 11.3 11.3 -

United Arab Emirates 34.5 - - - - - 34.5 113.6 205.7

Vietnam 42.8 - - - - - 42.8 42.8 -

Total 640.9 - - 11.3 - - 652.3 3,543.8 4,636.1

Oceania New Zealand - - - - - - - 1.0 2.6

Total - - - - - - - 1.0 2.6

Western Hemisphere Brazil - - - - - - - 164.4 194.4

Caribbean - - - - - - - 1.9 109.5

Chile - - - - - - - 164.6 80.5

Colombia - - - - - - - 233.9 323.9

Costa Rica - - - - - - - 38.2 -

Cuba - - - - - - - 53.9 51.8

Dominican Republic - - - - - - - 16.6 15.9



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 7

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

Ecuador - - - - - - - 235.4 218.3Western Hemisphere

Guyana - - - - 4.7 - 4.7 27.8 31.0

Mexico 49.5 - - - - 14.1 63.6 373.6 556.8

Peru 46.1 - - - - - 46.1 289.9 368.9

Puerto Rico - - - - - - - 44.2 20.5

United States - - - 36.4 - 24.0 60.4 522.7 562.3

Venezuela - - - 36.4 - - 36.4 270.5 376.1

Total 95.6 - - 72.7 4.7 38.1 211.2 2,437.6 2,910.0

Total -  All Countries 736.5 - - 215.0 4.7 38.1 994.3 7,412.8 8,889.9



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 8

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 8

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Durum wheat Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

Western Europe Belgium - - - - - - - 106.1 58.6

Denmark - - - - - - - - 5.2

Germany - - - - - - - - 35.5

Italy - - - - - - - 581.7 347.9

Netherlands - - - - - - - 47.2 87.5

Portugal - - - - - - - 20.9 27.4

Total - - - - - - - 755.9 562.0

Africa Algeria - - - - - - - 82.3 175.1

Morocco - - - 79.2 - - 79.2 491.9 311.5

Tunisia - - - - - - - 41.7 122.7

Total - - - 79.2 - - 79.2 615.9 609.3

Asia Bangladesh - - - - - - - 30.7 -

Indonesia - - - - - - - 17.9 4.4

Japan 15.6 - - - - - 15.6 127.7 142.3

South Korea - - - - - - - 115.5 167.8

Sri Lanka - - - - - - - 17.0 23.1

Thailand - - - - - - - - 0.1

United Arab Emirates - - - - - - - 27.2 21.7

Total 15.6 - - - - - 15.6 336.0 359.3

Western Hemisphere Chile - - - - - - - 14.3 3.5

Colombia - - - - - - - 7.3 2.8

Costa Rica - - - - - - - 6.1 -

Cuba - - - - - - - 5.5 -

Ecuador - - - - - - - 9.9 2.2

Peru - - - - - - - 56.4 53.9

United States - - - - - 33.6 33.6 289.2 327.2

Venezuela - - - 27.0 - - 27.0 168.8 199.8

Total - - - 27.0 - 33.6 60.6 557.4 589.4

Total -  All Countries 15.6 - - 106.2 - 33.6 155.4 2,265.2 2,120.0



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 9

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 9

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Oats Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

Asia Japan - - - - - - - 2.1 1.0

Total - - - - - - - 2.1 1.0

Western Hemisphere Ecuador - - - - - - - - 9.1

Mexico - - - - - 0.4 0.4 2.8 5.4

United States - - - 0.3 - 55.6 55.9 742.6 609.7

Total - - - 0.3 - 56.0 56.3 745.4 624.2

Total -  All Countries - - - 0.3 - 56.0 56.3 747.4 625.2

Barley Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

Western Europe Belgium - - - - - - - 0.3 -

Switzerland - - - - - - - - 0.0

Total - - - - - - - 0.3 0.0

Africa South Africa - - - - - - - 32.3 21.0

Total - - - - - - - 32.3 21.0

Asia China P.R. 21.9 - - - - - 21.9 115.5 361.2

Iran 60.5 - - - - - 60.5 60.5 -

Japan 93.7 - - - - - 93.7 387.9 163.5

Saudi Arabia - - - - - - - 239.7 99.0

United Arab Emirates - - - - - - - 18.0 -

Vietnam - - - - - - - - 6.5

Total 176.1 - - - - - 176.1 821.6 630.1

Western Hemisphere Colombia - - - - - - - 76.5 36.8

Ecuador - - - - - - - 5.1 13.4

Peru - - - - - - - 11.1 12.6

United States - - - - - 0.3 0.3 84.0 222.1

Total - - - - - 0.3 0.3 176.8 284.9

Total -  All Countries 176.1 - - - - 0.3 176.4 1,031.0 936.0



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 10

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 10

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Rye Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

Asia Japan - - - - - - - 28.2 30.5

Total - - - - - - - 28.2 30.5

Western Hemisphere Mexico - - - - - - - - 0.5

United States - - - - - 4.0 4.0 60.7 38.5

Total - - - - - 4.0 4.0 60.7 38.9

Total -  All Countries - - - - - 4.0 4.0 88.9 69.4

Flaxseed Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

Western Europe Belgium - - - - - - - 134.2 150.5

Total - - - - - - - 134.2 150.5

Africa Egypt - - - - - - - - 4.1

Total - - - - - - - - 4.1

Asia China P.R. - - - - - - - 25.6 141.7

Japan - - - - - - - 3.2 1.8

Total - - - - - - - 28.8 143.5

Western Hemisphere United States - - - - - 3.8 3.8 46.5 75.2

Total - - - - - 3.8 3.8 46.5 75.2

Total -  All Countries - - - - - 3.8 3.8 209.5 373.3



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 11

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 11

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Canola Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

Western Europe Belgium 55.2 - - - - - 55.2 55.2 -

Portugal 60.1 - - - - - 60.1 159.3 95.0

Spain - - - - - - - 10.7 -

Total 115.2 - - - - - 115.2 225.2 95.0

Asia Bangladesh - - - - - - - 47.3 75.2

China P.R. 6.4 - - - - - 6.4 588.0 1,495.6

India - - - - - - - 4.7 -

Israel - - - - - - - 7.3 -

Japan 125.7 - - - - - 125.7 1,484.9 1,342.4

Pakistan 58.2 - - - - - 58.2 625.1 128.2

United Arab Emirates 59.9 - - - - - 59.9 556.5 298.6

Total 250.2 - - - - - 250.2 3,313.8 3,340.0

Western Hemisphere Mexico 122.6 - - - - 8.3 130.8 1,016.3 951.1

United States 0.2 - - - - 28.5 28.7 211.9 326.0

Total 122.8 - - - - 36.7 159.5 1,228.2 1,277.1

Total -  All Countries 488.2 - - - - 36.7 524.9 4,767.1 4,712.1



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 12

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 12

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Soybean Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

Western Europe Belgium - - - - - - - 200.0 213.1

Denmark - - - 5.7 - - 5.7 36.3 52.3

France - - - - - - - 101.9 -

Germany - - - - - - - 20.0 21.1

Italy - - - - - - - 17.8 56.5

Netherlands - - - - - - - 648.8 62.4

Norway - - - - - - - 85.8 -

Portugal - - - - - - - 17.6 -

Spain - - - - - - - 140.6 290.0

United Kingdom - - - - - - - 23.3 41.6

Total - - - 5.7 - - 5.7 1,292.1 737.0

Eastern Europe Russia - - - - - - - 25.1 37.6

Total - - - - - - - 25.1 37.6

Africa Egypt - - - - - - - 71.1 -

Total - - - - - - - 71.1 -

Asia China P.R. 10.4 - - - - - 10.4 318.3 103.4

Iran - - - - - - - 50.2 147.7

Israel - - - - - - - - 22.6

Japan - - - - - - - 9.4 8.4

Malaysia - - - - - - - 30.0 -

Syria - - - - - - - 36.4 -

Turkey - - - - - - - 13.5 -

Total 10.4 - - - - - 10.4 457.8 282.1

Oceania Australia - - - - - - - 25.0 -

Total - - - - - - - 25.0 -

Western Hemisphere United States - - - - - 6.6 6.6 77.1 53.0

Total - - - - - 6.6 6.6 77.1 53.0

Total -  All Countries 10.4 - - 5.7 - 6.6 22.7 1,948.2 1,109.6

Peas Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

Western Europe Belgium - - - - - - - 1.9 -

Germany - - - - - - - 12.4 -

Spain - - - - - - - 88.5 1.5

Total - - - - - - - 102.8 1.5

Asia Bangladesh - - - - - - - 114.1 116.5

China P.R. - - - - - - - 130.2 147.5

India 189.5 - - - - - 189.5 1,300.6 757.7

Japan - - - - - - - - -

Malaysia - - - - - - - 36.2 -

Turkey - - - - - - - 16.4 -



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 13

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Peas Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

United Arab Emirates - - - - - - - 11.7 -Asia

Total 189.5 - - - - - 189.5 1,609.3 1,021.7

Western Hemisphere Cuba - - - - - - - 44.4 21.6

United States 0.6 - - - - 0.8 1.4 6.8 4.5

Total 0.6 - - - - 0.8 1.4 51.2 26.1

Total -  All Countries 190.1 - - - - 0.8 190.9 1,763.3 1,049.3

Corn Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

Western Europe Iceland - - - - - - - 8.6 -

Ireland - - - 28.7 - - 28.7 97.7 -

Netherlands - - - 18.9 - - 18.9 18.9 -

Portugal - - - - - - - 60.5 -

Spain - - - 16.6 - - 16.6 157.0 -

Total - - - 64.2 - - 64.2 342.6 -

Africa Algeria - - - - - - - 25.4 -

Egypt - - - - - - - 13.2 -

Libya - - - - - - - 135.2 -

Tunisia - - - - - - - 166.2 -

Total - - - - - - - 340.0 -

Asia Japan - - - - - - - - -

Syria - - - - - - - 136.8 -

Turkey - - - - - - - 20.7 -

Total - - - - - - - 157.5 -

Western Hemisphere Puerto Rico - - - - - - - 24.1 -

United States - - - 9.0 - - 9.0 23.7 0.2

Total - - - 9.0 - - 9.0 47.8 0.2

Total -  All Countries - - - 73.2 - - 73.2 887.8 0.2



Importers of Canadian Grains 14

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Importers of Canadian Grains 14

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat
March
2011

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

Indonesia 79.6 607.9 524.7

Bangladesh 49.5 577.7 785.4

Japan 141.2 546.7 467.9

United States 60.4 522.7 562.3

South Korea 137.8 443.6 163.5

Sri Lanka 93.2 438.7 611.9

Mexico 63.6 373.6 556.8

Saudi Arabia 57.8 330.0 619.4

Egypt - 315.0 63.0

Peru 46.1 289.9 368.9

Venezuela 36.4 270.5 376.1

West Africa 58.6 266.6 246.8

Ecuador - 235.4 218.3

Colombia - 233.9 323.9

Philippines 4.5 220.2 273.8

United Kingdom 28.3 209.9 244.3

Chile - 164.6 80.5

Brazil - 164.4 194.4

Italy - 151.3 161.7

Sudan 44.0 151.1 248.3

United Arab Emirates 34.5 113.6 205.7

Nigeria - 99.7 175.8

South Africa - 98.8 27.4

China P.R. - 57.8 138.9

Thailand - 55.8 135.8

Cuba - 53.9 51.8

Iraq - 51.3 610.6

Belgium - 50.4 10.0

Puerto Rico - 44.2 20.5

Vietnam 42.8 42.8 -

East Africa - 40.3 -

Costa Rica - 38.2 -

Malaysia - 36.1 67.8

Guyana 4.7 27.8 31.0

Netherlands - 27.0 5.3

Spain - 20.5 93.2

Dominican Republic - 16.6 15.9

Turkey 11.3 11.3 -

Syria - 9.5 -

Caribbean - 1.9 109.5

New Zealand - 1.0 2.6
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Wheat
March
2011

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

Taiwan - 0.8 30.7

Kenya - - 18.4

Portugal - - 29.9

Rwanda - - 4.0

Tanzania - - 13.2

Total 994.3 7,412.8 8,889.9
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March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Durum wheat
March
2011

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

Italy - 581.7 347.9

Morocco 79.2 491.9 311.5

United States 33.6 289.2 327.2

Venezuela 27.0 168.8 199.8

Japan 15.6 127.7 142.3

South Korea - 115.5 167.8

Belgium - 106.1 58.6

Algeria - 82.3 175.1

Peru - 56.4 53.9

Netherlands - 47.2 87.5

Tunisia - 41.7 122.7

Bangladesh - 30.7 -

United Arab Emirates - 27.2 21.7

Portugal - 20.9 27.4

Indonesia - 17.9 4.4

Sri Lanka - 17.0 23.1

Chile - 14.3 3.5

Ecuador - 9.9 2.2

Colombia - 7.3 2.8

Costa Rica - 6.1 -

Cuba - 5.5 -

Denmark - - 5.2

Germany - - 35.5

Thailand - - 0.1

Total 155.4 2,265.2 2,120.0



Importers of Canadian Grains 17

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Importers of Canadian Grains 17

March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Oats
March
2011

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

United States 55.9 742.6 609.7

Mexico 0.4 2.8 5.4

Japan - 2.1 1.0

Ecuador - - 9.1

Total 56.3 747.4 625.2

Barley
March
2011

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

United States 0.3 84.0 222.1

Japan 93.7 387.9 163.5

Ecuador - 5.1 13.4

Saudi Arabia - 239.7 99.0

China P.R. 21.9 115.5 361.2

Colombia - 76.5 36.8

Iran 60.5 60.5 -

South Africa - 32.3 21.0

United Arab Emirates - 18.0 -

Peru - 11.1 12.6

Belgium - 0.3 -

Switzerland - - 0.0

Vietnam - - 6.5

Total 176.4 1,031.0 936.0

Rye
March
2011

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

United States 4.0 60.7 38.5

Mexico - - 0.5

Japan - 28.2 30.5

Total 4.0 88.9 69.4
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(in 000's of tonnes)

Flaxseed
March
2011

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

United States 3.8 46.5 75.2

Japan - 3.2 1.8

China P.R. - 25.6 141.7

Belgium - 134.2 150.5

Egypt - - 4.1

Total 3.8 209.5 373.3

Canola
March
2011

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

United States 28.7 211.9 326.0

Mexico 130.8 1,016.3 951.1

Japan 125.7 1,484.9 1,342.4

China P.R. 6.4 588.0 1,495.6

United Arab Emirates 59.9 556.5 298.6

Belgium 55.2 55.2 -

Pakistan 58.2 625.1 128.2

Portugal 60.1 159.3 95.0

Bangladesh - 47.3 75.2

Spain - 10.7 -

Israel - 7.3 -

India - 4.7 -

Total 524.9 4,767.1 4,712.1
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March 2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

Soybean
March
2011

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

Netherlands - 648.8 62.4

China P.R. 10.4 318.3 103.4

Belgium - 200.0 213.1

Spain - 140.6 290.0

France - 101.9 -

Norway - 85.8 -

United States 6.6 77.1 53.0

Egypt - 71.1 -

Iran - 50.2 147.7

Syria - 36.4 -

Denmark 5.7 36.3 52.3

Malaysia - 30.0 -

Russia - 25.1 37.6

Australia - 25.0 -

United Kingdom - 23.3 41.6

Germany - 20.0 21.1

Italy - 17.8 56.5

Portugal - 17.6 -

Turkey - 13.5 -

Japan - 9.4 8.4

Israel - - 22.6

Total 22.7 1,948.2 1,109.6
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(in 000's of tonnes)

Peas
March
2011

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

India 189.5 1,300.6 757.7

China P.R. - 130.2 147.5

Bangladesh - 114.1 116.5

Spain - 88.5 1.5

Cuba - 44.4 21.6

Malaysia - 36.2 -

Turkey - 16.4 -

Germany - 12.4 -

United Arab Emirates - 11.7 -

United States 1.4 6.8 4.5

Belgium - 1.9 -

Total 190.9 1,763.3 1,049.3

Corn
March
2011

2010-2011
Crop

Year to
Date

2009-2010
Crop

Year to
Date

Spain 16.6 157.0 -

Turkey - 20.7 -

United States 9.0 23.7 0.2

Tunisia - 166.2 -

Syria - 136.8 -

Libya - 135.2 -

Ireland 28.7 97.7 -

Portugal - 60.5 -

Algeria - 25.4 -

Puerto Rico - 24.1 -

Netherlands 18.9 18.9 -

Egypt - 13.2 -

Iceland - 8.6 -

Total 73.2 887.8 0.2
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(A) Monthly Export Shipment by Clearance Sector - Crop Years 2006-2007 to 2010-2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

† Statistics Canada, Cereals and Oilseeds Review, catalogue 22-007-XIB

Clearance of Canadian Wheat (Including Durum) and Wheat Flour † 21

(A) Monthly Export Shipment by Clearance Sector - Crop Years 2006-2007 to 2010-2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

2010-2011 2009-2010 2008-2009 2007-2008 2006-2007

March

Crop
year

to
date March

Crop
year to

date March

Crop
year to

date March

Crop
year to

date March

Crop
year to

date

Canadian Pacific Seaboard 752.2 5,186.4 883.4 6,492.6 902.7 5,545.1 726.3 5,450.0 816.5 5,910.6

Churchill - 600.7 - 529.4 - 424.4 - 581.6 - 384.2

Thunder Bay Direct - 147.2 - 31.0 - 162.4 0.9 199.5 - 112.8

Eastern Transfer Elevators 321.2 3,090.5 329.5 2,960.4 327.2 3,420.6 239.9 2,924.9 245.8 4,226.7

Canadian Altantic
Seaboard 4.7 21.3 - 18.3 - - - 24.0 6.4 14.0

Prairie Elevators Direct 71.6 631.9 181.5 978.3 193.3 1,183.7 207.9 961.5 184.3 1,253.2

Total Wheat 1,149.7 9,678.0 1,394.4 11,010.0 1,423.2 10,736.1 1,175.0 10,141.5 1,253.0 11,901.5

Wheat Flour - 136.5 - 133.5 - 110.2 - 141.9 - 186.2

TOTAL WHEAT AND
WHEAT FLOUR 1,149.7 9,814.5 1,394.4 11,143.5 1,423.2 10,846.3 1,175.0 10,283.4 1,253.0 12,087.6
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(B) Total Monthly Clearances, Crop Years 2006-2007 to 2010-2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

† Statistics Canada, Cereals and Oilseeds Review, catalogue 22-007-XIB
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(B) Total Monthly Clearances, Crop Years 2006-2007 to 2010-2011
(in 000's of tonnes)

2010-2011 2009-2010 2008-2009 2007-2008 2006-2007

August 1,374.7 1,390.4 1,132.3 1,679.2 1,594.4

September 1,217.7 1,407.0 1,056.3 1,352.0 1,683.9

October 1,463.6 1,522.9 1,512.0 1,453.7 1,917.6

November 1,343.9 1,523.7 1,578.5 1,328.1 1,722.2

December 1,384.4 1,351.0 1,372.6 1,207.0 1,641.7

January 974.8 1,275.8 1,404.3 1,136.9 1,116.0

February 905.7 1,278.4 1,367.1 951.4 1,158.8

March 1,149.7 1,394.4 1,423.2 1,175.0 1,253.0

Total 9,814.5 11,143.5 10,846.3 10,283.4 12,087.6
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February 2011
(in metric tonnes)
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Custom Exports of Wheat Flour † 23

February 2011
(in metric tonnes)

WHEAT FLOUR February,
2011

February,
2010

2011 Crop
year to

date

2010 Crop
year to

date

Western Europe Denmark 0 - 0 -

France 1 19 94 59

Germany 0 - 175 -

Greece 282 52 766 1,117

Iceland 0 33 196 131

Italy 0 - 0 -

Netherlands 0 - 3 -

Switzerland 0 - 0 86

United Kingdom 0 - 0 4

Region Total 283 104 1,234 1,397

Africa Egypt 0 - 0 -

French S. Ter 0 - 0 14

Ghana 0 - 0 1

Region Total 0 - 0 15

Asia China P.R. 29 - 227 146

Hong Kong 186 190 1,401 2,404

Israel 30 - 30 -

Japan 0 - 300 136

Jordan 0 - 57 57

Korea, South 512 3,980 11,333 30,888

Lebanon 34 34 136 136

Malaysia 0 42 7 42

Singapore 0 7 30 31

Region Total 790 4,253 13,519 33,840

Oceania American Samoa 58 - 434 290

Australia 0 147 240 304

Region Total 58 147 675 594

Western Hemisphere Anguilla 0 27 62 98

Antigua 0 - 0 -

Aruba 0 - 59 50

Bahamas 301 194 2,428 2,326

Barbados 0 - 2 -

Bermuda 185 76 932 831

Br. Virgin Islands 0 26 234 267

Chile 0 - 0 -

Costa Rica 19 - 59 61

Cuba 0 - 0 1

Dominica 0 - 0 3

Dominican Republic 27 - 82 -

Ecuador 0 - 10 -
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February 2011
(in metric tonnes)

WHEAT FLOUR February,
2011

February,
2010

2011 Crop
year to

date

2010 Crop
year to

date

El Salvador 0 - 0 -Western Hemisphere

Grenada 0 - 1 6

Guyana 11 - 29 21

Haiti 0 - 9 -

Jamaica 0 - 28 3

Montserrat 0 - 1 -

Netherlands Antilles 33 96 760 633

Peru 0 - 412 -

St. Kitts-Nevis 0 - 0 3

St. Lucia 1 - 12 -

St. Pierre and Miquelon 10 19 77 112

St. Vincent 1 - 3 113

Trinidad and Tobago 0 - 1 31

Turks & Caicos Islands 24 - 161 157

United States 14,238 13,122 115,702 92,962

Region Total 14,850 13,560 121,063 97,678

Total 15,981 18,064 136,491 133,524
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